
# 22 Nebraska (8-4) -vs- # 19 Oregon (4-2)
2/24/2012 at Palm Springs, Calif. (Big League Dreams Pk)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Moore, Jessica (3-2)
Loss: Hagemann (4-3)
HBP: Moore, Jessica
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Randy Goudy First: Dale Hardage Third Base: Dani Carson-Newman 
Start: 10:30 am   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 300   Weather: 75, sunny, wind 0-3 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nebraska 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4 0
Oregon 4 0 0 0 0 0 X 4 4 2

Nebraska 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Haget 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Banda 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Edwards, Tay c 2 0 2 2 1 0 0
Guile 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Edwards, Tat dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Thomason rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drake lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Fowler ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bettiol cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Breault ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hagemann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 4 2 2 2 6

HBP: Bettiol (1)

Oregon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ceo, Courtney 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Takeda, Janie cf 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Chambers, Kelsey ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Cuico, Kailee 1b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Howard, Kaylan 2b 2 1 1 4 1 0 0
Pappas, Samantha rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Peterson, Alexa c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Chambers, Lindsey dp 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Burger, Allie lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Moore, Jessica p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 4 4 4 5 8 4

HR: Howard, Kaylan (1)
SH: Chambers, Kelsey (1)
CS: Ceo, Courtney (1)
E: Cuico, Kailee (1); Howard, Kaylan (1)

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hagemann (L, 4-3) 6.0 4 4 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 20 26 3 6 101
Totals 4 4 4 5 8 0 0 0 0 20 26 3 6 101

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Moore, Jessica (W, 3-2) 7.0 4 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 26 29 7 12 99
Totals 4 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 26 29 7 12 99



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Nebraska - Top of 1st NEB ORE
Haget grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Banda struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 0 0
Edwards, Tay walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Guile grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFFF). 0 0

Oregon - Bottom of 1st NEB ORE
Ceo, C walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Takeda, J singled to third base (1-1 BK); Ceo, C advanced to second. 0 0
Chambers, K out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBS); Takeda, J advanced to second; Ceo, C advanced to
third. 0 0
Cuico, K walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
Howard, K homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-1 BBK); Cuico, K scored; Takeda, J scored; Ceo, C scored. 0 4
Howard's third career grand slam. 0 4
Pappas, S struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 4
Peterson, A walked (3-2 BBKFFFBB). 0 4
Chambers, L walked (3-1 BBBKB); Peterson, A advanced to second. 0 4
Burger, A struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 4

Nebraska - Top of 2nd NEB ORE
Edwards, Tat grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKF). 0 4
Thomason walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 0 4
Drake reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSF); Thomason out at second 2b to ss. 0 4
Fowler grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 4

Oregon - Bottom of 2nd NEB ORE
Ceo, C singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 0 4
Ceo, C out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 4
Takeda, J struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFS). 0 4
Chambers, K struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 4

Nebraska - Top of 3rd NEB ORE
Bettiol grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Haget grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 4
Banda flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4

Oregon - Bottom of 3rd NEB ORE
Cuico, K grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Howard, K walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Pappas, S reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFF); Howard, K out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Peterson, A singled to third base (1-0 B); Pappas, S advanced to second. 0 4
smash linedrive to 3b. 0 4
Chambers, L grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 4

Nebraska - Top of 4th NEB ORE
Edwards, Tay singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 4
Dropped foul ball, E3. 0 4
Guile reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBK); Edwards, Tay out at second ss to 2b. 0 4
Edwards, Tat singled to right field (1-0 B); Guile advanced to second. 0 4
Pappas nearly throws Edwards out at 1b on lined single to rf. 0 4
Thomason reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFFB); Edwards, Tat advanced to second; Guile out at third p
to 3b. 0 4



Drake grounded out to 2b (3-2 FBBBK). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Bottom of 4th NEB ORE
Burger, A grounded out to 3b, bunt (0-0). 0 4
Ceo, C flied out to lf (1-2 BFK). 0 4
Takeda, J struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 0 4

Nebraska - Top of 5th NEB ORE
Fowler flied out to cf. 0 4
Bettiol hit by pitch (0-1 F). 0 4
Haget singled to shortstop (0-0); Bettiol advanced to second. 0 4
Banda struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 0 4
Haget advanced to second on a wild pitch; Bettiol advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 4
Edwards, Tay singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Haget scored; Bettiol scored. 2 4
Guile flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 4

Oregon - Bottom of 5th NEB ORE
Chambers, K struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 4
Cuico, K struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 2 4
Howard, K grounded out to ss. 2 4

Nebraska - Top of 6th NEB ORE
Edwards, Tat popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 2 4
Thomason popped up to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 4
Drake popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB). 2 4

Oregon - Bottom of 6th NEB ORE
Pappas, S flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 4
Peterson, A flied out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 4
Chambers, L struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFFS). 2 4

Nebraska - Top of 7th NEB ORE
Breault pinch hit for Bettiol. 2 4
Fowler reached on an error by 2b (1-0 B). 2 4
Breault grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFB); Fowler advanced to second. 2 4
Haget popped up to ss (0-0). 2 4
Banda grounded out to ss. 2 4

Oregon - Bottom of 7th NEB ORE


